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Number of 
Businesses

Number of 
EmployeesINDUSTRY SECTOR

Accommodation and Food Services

Administrative, Support, Waste Management & Remediation Services

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Construction

Educational Services

Finance and Insurance

Health Care and Social Assistance

Information

Management of Companies and Enterprises

Manufacturing

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction

Other Services (except Public Administration)

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

Public Administration

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Retail Trade

Transportation and Warehousing

Utilities

Wholesale Trade

TOTAL 

73
94
39
21
55
28
40
155
9
2
51
0

158
167
0

49
181
49
1

45
1,217

455
639
173
35
511
173
125
869
30
1

366
0

357
529

0
130
548
207
25
129

5,302

 
      

 

Number of 
Employees

Percentage of 
Businesses

BUSINESSES BY NUMBER 
OF EMPLOYEES

1

1,131

75

8

1

1

0

22,866

Undetermined (Unknown)
1-9

10-50
51-100

101-250
251-500

500+

0.08%
92.93%
6.16%
0.66%
0.08%
0.08%
0.00%

100.00%*

@stanworkforce(209) 558-2100 stanworkforce.com

WOMEN OWNED

Published 11.25

STANISLAUS COUNTY INDUSTRY REPORT

Source:  Source: EconoVue (Dun & Bradstreet Database October 2025 Snapshot). EconoVue focuses on 
site-level business records and specializes in business data. When Dun & Bradstreet is unable to determine an 
employee count based on available business data, a placeholder employment size of 0 is utilized within 
EconoVue.

This program is 100 percent funded by the U.S. Department of Labor’s Workforce Innovation and Opportunity 
Act (WIOA) through awards totaling $69,227. 

Financial Stress Score of Businesses
The Dun & Bradstreet Financial Stress Score provides predictive 
insights of the businesses that are most likely to fail within the 
next 12-18 months. Financial Stress Scores are categorized as 
Low, Medium or High.

• Companies with Low Financial Stress Scores are good 
candidates for strategic partnerships and expansion leaning 
incentives.

• Businesses in the Medium category are prime candidates 
for proactive outreach.

• Often, employers in the High category have already had a 
layo� event or are starting to take steps to close operations, 
resulting in a need for Rapid Response or Rapid Re-employ-
ment engagement.

• Unclassified Businesses have not been assigned a Financial 
Stress Score by Dun & Bradstreet.

 

Number of 
Businesses

Number of 
Employees

FINANCIAL STRESS
SCORE

Low

Medium

High

Unclassified

697
486

8
26

3,685
1,495

71
51
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