

1,217
Businesses



5,302 *Total Employed*

BUSINESSES BY NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES	Number of Employees	Percentage of Businesses
1	Undetermined (Unknown)	0.08%
1,131	1-9	92.93%
75	10-50	6.16%
8	51-100	0.66%
1	101-250	0.08%
1	251-500	0.08%
0	500+	0.00%
22,866		100.00%*

INDUSTRY SECTOR	Number of Businesses	Number of Employees
Accommodation and Food Services	73	455
Administrative, Support, Waste Management & Remediation Services	94	639
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting	39	173
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	21	35
Construction	55	511
Educational Services	28	173
Finance and Insurance	40	125
Health Care and Social Assistance	155	869
Information	9	30
Management of Companies and Enterprises	2	1
Manufacturing	51	366
Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction	0	0
Other Services (except Public Administration)	158	357
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services	167	529
Public Administration	0	0
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	49	130
Retail Trade	181	548
Transportation and Warehousing	49	207
Utilities	1	25
Wholesale Trade	45	129
TOTAL	1,217	5,302

Financial Stress Score of Businesses

The Dun & Bradstreet Financial Stress Score provides predictive insights of the businesses that are most likely to fail within the next 12-18 months. Financial Stress Scores are categorized as Low, Medium or High.

- Companies with Low Financial Stress Scores are good candidates for strategic partnerships and expansion leaning incentives.
- Businesses in the Medium category are prime candidates for proactive outreach.
- Often, employers in the High category have already had a layoff event or are starting to take steps to close operations, resulting in a need for Rapid Response or Rapid Re-employment engagement.
- Unclassified Businesses have not been assigned a Financial Stress Score by Dun & Bradstreet.

FINANCIAL STRESS SCORE	Number of Businesses	Number of Employees
Low	697	3,685
Medium	486	1,495
High	8	71
Unclassified	26	51

Source: Source: EconoVue (Dun & Bradstreet Database October 2025 Snapshot). EconoVue focuses on site-level business records and specializes in business data. When Dun & Bradstreet is unable to determine an employee count based on available business data, a placeholder employment size of 0 is utilized within EconoVue.

This program is 100 percent funded by the U.S. Department of Labor's Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) through awards totaling \$69,227.

